and TCP ports for any XRT Gateway device that is part of the multisite network. The XRT Gateway is a
device that provides the interface to a wireline console, as well as certain other features. If the XRC is
enabled for the Multisite feature, it can be configured to communicate with up to two hundred forty-nine
(249) other RF sites and up to five XRT Gateways.

NOTICE: Connect Plus currently supports a maximum of 250 RF sites in a multisite network.
Each of these 250 sites is assigned a unique Site Number between 1 and 250. Whenever
possible, assign site numbers in consecutive order.